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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/23/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/16/2023
Total Receipts: 890 920 962
Feeder Cattle: 781(87.8%) 767(83.4%) 695(72.2%)
Slaughter Cattle: 71(8.0%) 115(12.5%) 186(19.3%)
Replacement Cattle: 38(4.3%) 38(4.1%) 81(8.4%)

Special Note: Video load can be viewed at: https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_3339.pdf
Video receipts: 185 head

STEERS:

185- BLK/BWF FEW RED&CHARX 550 LBS.- 247.90

Compared to last Thursday: Feeder steers sold steady with the fancy and value-added calves sharply higher. Feeder heifers traded steady. Bull
calves under 600 Ibs. were 7.00-9.00 higher and those over 600 Ibs. sold 4.00-6.00 lower. Slaughter cows traded 1.00-3.00 higher and
slaughter bulls were steady. Supply included: 88% Feeder Cattle (23% Steers, 51% Heifers, 27% Bulls); 8% Slaughter Cattle (89% Cows, 11%
Bulls); 4% Replacement Cattle (41% Bred Cows, 55% Bred Heifers, 5% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 37%.

Groups of 20 or more:

STEERS: HEIFERS: BULLS:

23- BLACK/BWF 474 LBS.- 233.00 21- BLACK/BWF 363 LBS.- 226.00 20- BLACK/BWF 434 LBS.- 249.00

21- BLACK/BWF 564 LBS.- 223.00 25- BLACK/BWF 426 LBS.- 201.00 22- BLACK/BWF 495 LBS.- 227.00
26- BLACK/BWF 489 LBS.- 192.00 21- BLACK/BWF 620 LBS.- 183.00

22- BLACK/BWF 560 LBS.- 187.00
20- BLACK/BWF 616 LBS.- 169.00
63- BLK/FEW BWF 779 LBS.- 169.75

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 363 363 227.50 227.50

4 380 380 255.00 255.00 Fancy

4 415-442 435 220.00-227.50 225.71

4 418 418 257.50 257.50 Fancy

4 483-490 485 187.50-200.00 196.84

28 474-482 475 233.00-245.00 235.17 Fancy

14 501 501 209.00 209.00

8 542 542 257.00 257.00 Value Added
33 564-568 565 223.00-226.00 224.10 Value Added
13 612-632 627 200.00-215.00 203.38 Value Added
23 700-739 729 173.00-189.00 182.53
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4 805-835 824 165.00-171.00
1 910 910 160.00
1 975 975 147.50
1 1005 1005 150.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 460 460 180.00
2 545 545 165.00
2 570 570 170.00-175.00
2 628 628 170.00
1 1080 1080 125.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 238-245 239 190.00-195.00
3 270 270 192.50
1 310 310 190.00
8 314-320 315 205.00-222.50
4 359 359 199.00
26 363-392 369 212.50-226.00
16 403-439 428 194.00-197.00
30 402-426 422 201.00-202.50
36 473-489 485 192.00-194.50
33 511-535 522 171.00-179.00
28 560-563 561 181.00-187.00
36 616-644 622 165.00-170.00
21 659-691 672 152.00-170.00
7 713-728 724 159.00-160.00

766 766 159.00
63 779 779 169.75
4 838 838 121.00
1 1000 1000 130.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 435-438 437 160.00-165.00
2 478 478 167.00
5 600-620 608 152.00-155.00
2 715 715 131.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

166.97
160.00
147.50
150.00

Avg Price
180.00

165.00
172.50
170.00
125.00

Avg Price
190.73
192.50
190.00
220.28
199.00
223.24
196.12
201.24
192.68
174.58
185.71
168.87
159.46
159.28
159.00
169.75
121.00
130.00

Avg Price
162.51
167.00
153.78
131.00

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Value Added
Fleshy
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4 215 215 220.00

6 265-271 270 230.00-245.00

3 313-340 322 200.00

4 308 308 245.00

4 373 373 232.50

12 374-377 375 242.50-262.50

39 434-442 437 232.50-249.00

26 451-495 488 207.50-227.00

16 529-546 542 196.00-199.00

21 620 620 183.00
702-725 715 161.00-172.00

5 761 761 171.00

10 838 838 162.00

1 895 895 155.00

4 910-935 924 145.00-162.50

1 1100 1100 125.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 470 470 155.00
7 557 557 161.00
7 623-645 636 152.00-156.00
4 1101 1101 104.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 1310-1645 1473 83.00-89.50
5 1315-1620 1455 92.00-101.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
26 1105-1300 1194 75.00-90.00
4 1125-1215 1175 92.00-95.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
15 820-1220 1022 71.00-82.00
960-1200 1040 64.00-65.00

930-1030 980 53.00-56.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

220.00
242.55
200.00
245.00
232.50
257.47
243.43
224.23
198.27
183.00
166.57
171.00
162.00
155.00
155.57
125.00

Avg Price
155.00
161.00
153.68
104.00

Avg Price

Fancy
Fancy
Fancy

Fancy
Fancy

Dressing

85.67
95.87

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

84.63
93.03

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

76.92
64.38
54.58

Average
Low
Very Low
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 1295-2540 1677 106.00-108.00 107.46 Average
2 1775-1815 1795 117.00-122.00 119.53 High
1 1930 1930 96.00 96.00 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 1 1200 1200 1200.00 1200.00
5-8 T2 3 1250-1325 1300 1375.00-1500.00 1459.94
5-8 T3 2 1455-1500 1478 1150.00-1300.00 1226.14
>8 T3 1 1255 1255 825.00 825.00
BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T3 2 940-1090 1015 800.00-925.00 857.88
BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 2 950 950 1300.00 1300.00
2-4 T2 3 1000 1000 1600.00 1600.00
2-4 T3 3 960-970 963 1400.00 1400.00
2-4 T3 3 1050 1050 1725.00 1725.00  Fancy
BRED HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 865 865 825.00 825.00
BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 1 1500 1500 2650.00 2650.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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